F12/D
TOXIC GAS
DETECTOR
How dependable is your toxic gas
leak detection system?
ATI’s Series F12/D provides a high level of
confidence that your system is functional at all
times. Our Auto-Test feature provides an actual

00-1611  E18-22 HCN gas generator
NH3 SO2
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL F12/D - A-B-C-D
F12/D transmitters are designed to use electrochemical sensors
only. Specify transmitter and then select sensors from page 3.
Add the Auto-Test generator if that feature is desired.
SUFFIX A – POWER
2 - 24 VDC, 4-20 mA & RS-232/485 outputs only
3 - 115 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 4-20 mA, RS-232/485, & relay outputs
4 - 230 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 4-20 mA, RS-232/485, & relay outputs
5 - 12-30 VDC, 4-20 mA, RS-232/485, & relay outputs
SUFFIX B – SENSOR HOLDER STYLE
1 - Integral sensor holder
2 - Remote sensor holder with junction box
(order 31-0185 interconnect cable below)
3 - Integral heated sensor holder
4 - Remote heated sensor holder with junction box
(order 31-0068 interconnect cable below)
5 - Duct mount sensor holder with 25 ft. extension cable
(requires 00-1388 Adapter)
6 - Sensor holder with 6 ft. cable
7 - Remote junction box plus 6 ft. cable with holder
8 - Remote junction box with close-coupled duct mount sensor
(requires 00-1388 Adapter)
9 - Heated sensor holder with 6 ft. cable.
SUFFIX C – SENSOR AUTO-TEST
1 - No Auto-Test Generator Holder
2 - With Auto-Test Generator Holder
SUFFIX D – DIGITAL OUTPUT
1 - None
2 - HART® interface
3 - Modbus interface
ACCESSORIES
00-1056  Calibration adapter
00-1251 Flowcell assembly
03-0118  Flowcell with 03-0460 sensor cap
00-0981  Sensing module keeper for 4 sensors
00-1388 Duct sensor adapter, 1½” MNPT
31-0185  4-Conductor Interconnect Cable, specify length, max. 500 ft.
31-0068  6-Conductor Interconnect Cable, specify length, max. 500 ft.
05-0094  Panel mount bracket kit
Note: When ordering an F12/D unit with a flowcell, the 03-0460
sensor cap will be supplied in place of the standard sensor cap and
does not need to be ordered separately. If a flowcell is being added to
an existing F12/D, order the 03-0118 assembly which includes both the
flowcell and sensor cap.
SPECIFICATIONS
Sensor Type Electrochemical cell
Gas Type Select sensor from listing on page 3
Range User adjustable within limits of selected sensor
Response Time Sensor dependent
Accuracy Generally ±5-10% of value, limited by available
calibration gas accuracy.
Repeatability ±1% (Electronic)
Linearity ±0.5% (Electronic)
Zero Drift Less than 2% full scale per month, non-cumulative
Span Drift Dependent on sensor environment but generally
less than 3% per month
Analog Output 4-20 mA, 600 ohms max. at 24 VDC
Serial Interface (Optional) HART® digital signaling over the 4-20mA
current                            loop
(Optional) Modbus RTU over RS232/485
Power
Requirements
DC/RS-485: 24-30 VDC, 100 mA max.
115 VAC (±15%), 50-60 Hz, 6 VA max.
230 VAC (±15%), 50-60 Hz, 6 VA max.
12-30 VDC (with relays): 250 mA max.
Enclosure IP 65, polycarbonate with stainless steel hardware.
Weatherproof and corrosion resistant. Refer to F12/D
Support Drawings for Dimensions
CE Mark 2014/35/EU – Low voltage directive